option on our outstanding 9 1/2% senior notes due 2009. If we exercise this call option, which allows us to repurchase these senior notes at
104.75%, the repurchase would cost approximately $204.0 million after consideration of tax benefits.

-19-

Edgar Filing: LABRANCHE & CO INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

Regulation G Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Measures Excluding Corporate Equities, Not readily Marketable (NYX)

In evaluating our financial performance as described above in �Executive Overview,� management reviews operating results from operations,
which exclude non-operating charges. Pro-forma earnings per share is a non-GAAP (generally accepted accounting principles) performance
measure, but we believe that it is useful to assist investors in gaining an understanding of the trends and operating results for our core business.
Pro-forma earnings per share should be viewed in addition to, and not in lieu of, our reported results under U.S. GAAP.

The following is a reconciliation of U.S. GAAP results to pro-forma results for the periods presented (unaudited):

Three Months Ended September 30,
2006 2005

Income as
originally
stated

Adjustments
(1)

Pro forma
net

income

Income as
originally
stated Adjustments

Pro forma
net

income
Total revenues $ 125,448 $ (17,645) $ 107,803 $ 83,731 $ �  $ 83,731
Total expenses 111,687 �  111,687 72,981 �  72,981

Income (loss) before provision (benefit) for income taxes 13,761 (17,645) (3,884) 10,750 �  10,750
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 5,924 (7,676) (1,752) 1,592 �  1,592

Earnings (loss) per share $ 7,837 $ (9,969) $ (2,132) $ 9,158 $ �  $ 9,158

Basic $ 0.13 $ (0.16) $ (0.03) $ 0.15 $ �  $ 0.15
Diluted $ 0.13 $ (0.16) $ (0.03) $ 0.15 $ �  $ 0.15

Nine Months Ended September 30,
2006 2005

Income as
originally
stated

Adjustments
(1)

Pro forma
net

income

Income as
originally
stated Adjustments

Pro forma
net

income
Total revenues $ 475,200 $ (166,317) $ 308,883 $ 228,779 $ �  $ 228,779
Total expenses 303,243 �  303,243 204,303 �  204,303

Income (loss) before provision (benefit) for income taxes 171,957 (166,317) 5,640 24,476 �  24,476
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 74,224 (71,510) 2,714 4,330 �  4,330

Earnings (loss) per share $ 97,733 $ (94,807) $ 2,926 $ 20,146 $ �  $ 20,146

Basic $ 1.61 $ (1.56) $ 0.05 $ 0.33 $ �  $ 0.33
Diluted $ 1.59 $ (1.54) $ 0.05 $ 0.33 $ �  $ 0.33

(1) Reflects gains and losses in each accounting period, based on the fair market value of the restricted shares of NYX common stock at the
end of each such period.

-20-

Edgar Filing: LABRANCHE & CO INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

Regulation G Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Measures Excluding Material Non-Cash Items

We believe cash operating income is an additional meaningful measure of performance as it represents the cash generation performance of our
business. Internally, we use this measure to evaluate our performance. The presentation of such non-GAAP measures enables investors to focus